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OFFICE OF FINANCE 
Supreme Court of Mississippi 

Post Office Box 117 
Jackson, MS 39205-0117 

601-359-3203 (fax) 
businessoffice@courts.ms.gov 

 
 

Carol Allgood, Finance Director 
 
601-359-3731 
callgood@courts.ms.gov 
 
 

Jennifer Parish, Assistant Finance Director 
 
601-359-2025 
jparish@courts.ms.gov 
Responsible for Travel, Inventory, and Cellular Phone/Data Card Devices 
 
 

Laurie Newman, Accountant Specialist 
 
601-359-2329 
lnewman@courts.ms.gov 
Responsible for Office and Rent Allowance Reimbursements 
 
 

Brenda Peters, Payroll Officer 
 
601-359-3576 
bpeters@courts.ms.gov 
Responsible for ALL Payroll: New Hires & Terminations/Retirement, Personnel Info Changes, Cafeteria Plan/Glynn 
Griffing, Health Benefits/Insurances, Timesheets, Contract Payroll, Leave Forms, Deferred Compensation, and PERS 
 
 
 
 
 

INTERNAL AUDIT 
Supreme Court of Mississippi 

Post Office Box 117 
Jackson, MS 39205-0117 

601-359-3203 (fax) 
 
 

Lezlin Wallace, Internal Auditor 
 
601-576-4632 
lwallace@courts.ms.gov 
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Post Office Box 117 
Jackson, MS 39205-0117 

601-576-4639(fax) 
 
 
 

Katharine Surkin, AOC Director 
 

601-576-4636 
ksurkin@courts.ms.gov 
 
 

Lisa Counts, AOC Deputy Director 
 

601-359-3470 
lcounts@courts.ms.gov 
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